Wednesday, June 24, 2020 11:07:46

THIS PRODUCT AND ITS COMPONENTS
MAY_BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING U.S. PATENTS AND
OTHER PATENTS PENDING:

4,337,830, 4,587,862, 4,653,978,
5,018,665, 5,139,393

SERTAL NUMBER LOCATION

(25 018-1812-02-0
7/16-14 X 1-1/4 SCREW

MATING CONNECTOR NOT
PROVIDED BY HALE
TERMINAL A CONNECTS 10
ATTERY & TERMINAL B
CONNECTS TO SOLENDIO

CREF) PUMP BODY

DISCHARGE
PRESSURE

040-2550-00-0
RING-SEAL
040-2340-00-0
SEAL RING

295-5210-03-0

RELIEF VALVE PILOT LIGHT
CONTROL VALVE FOR OO RELIEF VALVE WITH RELIEF VALVE
PLETELY. THIS

NG

TPM RELT YSTEM AVAILABLE. SEE PLATE NO. 742

TPM RELIEF VALVE SYSTEM STANDARD ON 2000 GPM PUMP
NO. 404

=

077-2000-21-0
RETAINING RING

b
v

045-0220-00-0 GASKET
(2) 217-0201-04-D

AN

N2

062-0110-00-1 HOUSING#30 CI
<2) 018-1606-08-0
3/B-16 X 3/4 LG

NV

THROTTLE INDICATOR LIGHT
SEE PLATE NO. 746 FOR WIRING INSTRUCTIONS

OPTIONAL SPEED COUNTER ATTACHMENT 1,10 RATIO
54" CABLE. FOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND

PARTS LIST SEE FLATE NO.910 o
COVER FR. BEARING

250-3100-00-0

FRONT SLEEVE BEARING

T
037-2610-00-0
PLMPSHAFT

S

A\

N

159-1200-02-0
ALTO LUBE SPACER

MECHANICAL SEAL

(12) 018-2016-02-0
172-13 X 1-2/4 LG SCREW

(2> 046-0220-00-0
GASKET

FOR OO RELIEF VALVE SYSTEM SEE PLATE 040-2260-10-0
077-2000-21-0 4 NPT PLUG
RETAINING RING TS

;’I)z«o‘v’llll,'

046-5170-00-0
DIAPHRAGHM
296-2080-00-0
DIL SEAL
077-1500-25-0
RETAINING RING
€12) 018-2020-02-0
1/2-13 X 2 LG SCREW
321-0371-00-0 CLEARANCE RING
321-0371-01-0 CLEARANCE RING
(OMAX225 ONLY)

PLUG-1/4 NPT
l
H/ PLMP PANEL

AN AN

§\

| B
017-0120-00-0 X/
016-0081-10~ 174 NPT DRAIN TAP | Bl / O
(DMAX225 DNLY) 052-08BD-00_HOLSING =gl G
MECHANICAL SEAL 7| Z / RS NN\
054-1416-12-0 FIN S O L S i
044-1250-00-0 SEAL COVER
(4) 018-1812-02-0 - -
7/16-14 X 1-1/4 SCREW
115-0010-00-0 BLANK FLANGE sl
045-0060-00-0 GASKET :3/-/5 i

)
)
) 018-1812-02-0
16 - 14 X | 174 LG CAP SCREW
OPTIONAL.

-0030-00-0 3NPT FLANGE
115-0020-00-0 4NPT FLANGE
3 INCH OR 4 INCH SVS VALVE
AND/OR CHECK VALVE

| 15-0050-00-0
FLANGE, BLANK
142-0390-00-0
115 GASKET

(4> 018-1812-02-0
7/16-14 X 1-1/4 LG SCREW

_L®

DUAL TPM WITH PMO CONTROL

010-0040-00-0
CVALVE STRAINER)
040-2260-00-0 —52 \
CRING SEAL>
005-0010-00-0 i
(374 NPT PLATE> \ ﬂﬂ
012-0160-00-0 - =
CTHANDLE > \ J[
= 34 NPT
PVG PRIMING VALVEESP PRIMING PUMP
SEE_PLATE NO. 480 FOR SEE_PLATE NO. 821 FIR
INSTALLATION DETALLS INSTALLATION DETAILS
(4) 115-0050-00-0 FRONT FLANGE
(4 115-0050-00-0 REAR FLANGE
(B) 142-0330-00-0 SEAL RING
(16> 018-1812-02~
7/16-14 X 1-1/4 LG SCREW
16> DI6-1812-02-0 REAR
7/16-14 X 1-174 LG SCREW
115-0010-00-0 FLANGE
) 018-1812-02-0
16-14 X 1-174 LG SCREW
T
¢S) 018-2012-02-D El

172-13 X 1-1/4 LG SCREW

Q’i@;\ oto
s I

PB~———a) n18-2012-02-0
72-13 X 1-174 LG SCREW

(25 217-0201-00-0
174 NPT PLUG

045-0030-00-0 GASKET

SEE PLATE NO.B31 FOR OPTIONAL
ACCESSORIES

001-0870-00-0 PUMP BODY ASSY
001-0200-00-0 PUMP BODY ASSY
(OMAX225 ONLY >
045-0340-00-0 GASKET

7/16-14 X

ACCESSORIES

(12) 018-1812-02-0

178-0053-01-0 COPTIONAL > SHOWN
SEE PLATE NO. 831 FOR OPTIONAL

062-0850-00-0 REAR BEARING HOUSING
(LK-21 & LK-13 RATIO)
(KX-21 & XK-19 RATIO)
062-0860-00-0 REAR BEARING HOUSING

(LK-23,
(XK-23.

040-2260-10-0 TEFLON SEAL RING

|
NS ERN

L D AN
1 77 =
== LY b2zt
é?% el i
7 i
Ry

LK-17, LK-16 RATID)
XK-17, XK-16 RATIO)

D46-6800-00-0 GASKET

142-0010-00-0

SLINGER

295-2050-00-0 OIL SEAL

250-B240-00-0 BEARING

158-2020-00-0 SPACER

017-0850-02-0 KEY
159-1730-00-0 SPACER
250-8340-00-0 BEARING
110-6110-09-0 N-09 NUT
097-3170-09-0 W-09 WASHER
097-2400-00-0 WASHER

097-2570-00-0 BEARING PLATE

018-1206-02-0
174 X 374 LG SCREW

031-1670-00-0 GEAR (23 TEETH) (LK-23 & XK-23) SHOWN
031-1660-00-0 GEAR (26 TEETH) (LK-21 & XK-21)
031-1690-00-0 GEAR (28 TEETH) (LK-19 & XK-19)
031-1700-00-0 GEAR (31 TEETH) (LK-17 & XK-17)
031-1710-00-0 GEAR (33 TEETH) (LK-16 & XK-16)

0D WITH PM CONTROL (UP TO 1250 GPM)
0G WITH PM CONTROL (UP TO 1750 GPM)
TPM VITH PMD CONTROL ¢RED'O 2000 GPM)

RED'D 2250 GPM)

NOTES:

SUCTION TUBE STRAINER
SUCTION TUBE STRAINER

010-0020-00-0 5*
010-0030-00-0 &*

097-0040-00-0 5°
087-0050-00-0 &"

WASHER
WASHER

IMﬁE

1-1/4 LG SCREW

¥

L

PUMP OPERATOR’ S PANEL
PUMP SHIFT INDICATOR LIGHTS

7
7
U2 ez

101-0291-00-0 INSTRUCTION PLATE
200-0541-00-0 LIGHT ASSEMELY (GREEN)

7/

SEE PLATE NO. 978 FOR

1. SEE LIMIT CHART, HALE DOCUMENT F-72 FOR MAXIMUM

ALLOWABLE PUMP PRESSURE, ENGINE HORSEPOWER AND TORGUE LIMITS
FOR HALE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS.
APPLY LOCTITE # 246 HIGH TEMPERATURE THREAD LOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO SCREW THREADS AND TOROUE SCREWS PER HALE ENGINEERING
STANDARD ESO18-002
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED FASTENERS ARE GRADE S ZINC PLATED STEEL

T e
_J

Z
77

"K" SERIES GEARBOX

101-0252-00-D [NDICATOR LIGHT PLATE
200-0541-00-0 LIGHT ASSEMBLY (GREEN)

101-0252-00-0 INDICATOR LIGHT PLATE
200-0541-00-0 LIGHT ASSEMBLY (GREEN)

DRIVING COMPARTMENT PANEL

046-0040-00-0 GASKET
FOR WIRING SCHEMATIC SEE PLATE NO. 746
007-D020-00-0 5* NST SUCTION TUBE ‘
007-0030-00-0 6" NST SUCTION TUBE CI
00B-D020-00-0 5*CHROME PLATED SUCTION CAP H A L E |] M A >< S E R I E S ’:) u M ’:)
00B8-D030-00-0 6"CHROME PLATED SUCTION CAP
vl
WITH "K" SERIES GEARBUX
\
oy HALE PRODUCTS, INC.
HAILE A Unit of IDEX Corporation
P L A —‘* E N D 1 1 5 6 A B 5102 B |REMOVED 2.5 RATIO OPTION |DMB| 4-07-20] JS2 R Conshohocken, PA 139428 USA
0712 | A |[RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION  [SJM| 4-15-08[ MAL R VR <T7E
! ECO NO|REV CHANGED FROM BY | DATE | APVD [ECO NOJREV CHANGED FROM BY | DATE | APVD | B Bemeieies W et® [Checken wa | OATE 870307 ‘ 0 ‘S[ALE e




